                                                          Production specification
Silicon Schottky diode                       BAT64/-04/-05/-06
C234                                                                               www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               1
FEATURES
 For Low-loss,fast-recovery,
Meter protection,bias isolation
And clamping application.
 Low forward voltage.                             BAT64               BAT64-04
                                                  BAT64-05               BAT64-06
                                                                       SOT-23
ORDERING INFORMATION
       Type No.                      Marking                 Package Code
       BAT64                          63                       SOT-23
       BAT64-04                       64                       SOT-23
       BAT64-05                       65                       SOT-23
       BAT64-06                       66                       SOT-23
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Limits Unit
Diode Reverse Voltage VR 40 V
Forward Current IF 250 mA
Non-Repetitive Peak Surge Forward Current  IFRM 800 mA
Average Rectified Forward Current(50/60Hz,sinus) IFAV 120 mA
Power Dissipation Pd 250 mW
Operating and Storage temperature Tj ,TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
Pb
Lead-free
                                                          Production specification
Silicon Schottky diode                       BAT64/-04/-05/-06
C234                                                                               www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions